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Revise B2.1 to read:  

B2.1 The Submission Deadline is 4:00 p.m. Winnipeg time, June 3, 2010.  

 

 

 

 
 

66-2010 ADDENDUM 7 
 

 
Corporate Finance Department 
Materials Management Division 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING 
SERVICES FOR THE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE WINNIPEG 
POLICE SERVICE HEADQUARTERS AT 266 GRAHAM AVENUE 
(FORMER CANADA POST BUILDING) IN WINNIPEG  

ISSUED: May 13, 2010   
BY: Coleen Groening  
TELEPHONE NO.  (204) 986-2491 URGENT 

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO 
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID 
OPPORTUNITY 
 

 
THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED 
INTO AND FORMS PART OF THE REQUEST 
FOR PROPOSALS. 
Template Version: A20070419 

 

 Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Request for Proposals, and be governed accordingly. 
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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

 
GENERAL QUESTIONS 
 
GQ30 Addendum No. 3 adds D12.1 (c) which identifies August 31, 2014 as the total performance 

date.  This statement raises the following questions: 
 

GQ30 -1 We assume, because the addendum is under clause D12 that the total performance referred to is 
the construction contract (as per D5.9) and not the consultant contract (as per C1.1(pp). Is this 
correct? 

 GA30 -1 Yes 

GQ30 -2 Does the substantial performance completion date for the general contractor remain at January 20, 
2014 – as per Addendum No. 1 or is this date no longer important? 

 GA30 -2 Substantial performance remains at January 20, 2014 

GQ30 -3 Is it correct that the completion of consultant services [as per C1.1 (pp)] would be August 31, 2016- 
two years after total performance of the construction contract as per D5.9.1? 

 GA30 -3 Yes, this is correct.  The date conflicts with other clauses and will be the subject of a future 
addendum. 

GQ30 -4 The insurance period noted in D9.1 (c) would then end August 31, 2019 - 3 years after the 
completion of the service as per C1.1 (pp) and point No. 3 above.  Is that a correct interpretation? 

 GA30 -4 No, the 36 month time period in D9.1 (c) will be revised to read 24 months in a future 
addendum. 

 

 


